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Regardless of the method used to exchange Medicaid transactions or queries, 

you must first test your electronic transactions with MDHHS to ensure 

adherence to national and Michigan standards, and to reduce errors in your 

production file submissions to MDHHS.



MILogin

Access to the CHAMPS system

Additional MILogin Resources: https://www.michigan.gov/mdhhs/0,5885,7-
339-71547_4860_78446_78448_78460-471862--,00.html

https://www.michigan.gov/mdhhs/0,5885,7-339-71547_4860_78446_78448_78460-471862--,00.html


 Open your web browser (e.g., Microsoft Edge, Google Chrome, Mozilla Firefox, etc.) 

 Enter https://milogintp.Michigan.gov into the search bar

 Enter your User ID and Password

 Click Login

https://milogintp.michigan.gov/


 You will be directed to your MILogin Home Page

 Click the CHAMPS hyperlink

*MILogin resource links are listed at the bottom of the page 



 Click Acknowledge/Agree to accept the Terms & Conditions to get into CHAMPS



Select Domain

 Select Domain - Click on your organization name

 Select Profile – Not all profiles will allow file submissions.  See your domain administrator if you need 

assistance

 Click - Go



CHAMPS Batch Upload 

Providers with one Billing NPI number and not using a  

clearinghouse



 Select My Inbox

 Under HIPAA, select Upload File



 Create your file and save using the naming convention examples listed

 Click Upload, this will upload your file



 Select Choose File to attach your file



 Find your saved file, click Open for chosen file



 The selected file will show

 Click Ok to confirm file has been attached



You will receive a confirmation of  your file upload

 The confirmation page is not a guarantee of file acceptance or of payment



File Transfer Service(FTS) Batch 

Upload

For Providers with More than One Billing NPI Number 

and a CHAMPS Billing Agent Account 

For Billing Agents and Clearinghouses



 The FTS is a secure portal to send and receive files with MDHHS - https://MiFTS.state.mi.us

https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fmifts.state.mi.us%2F&data=04%7C01%7CPhillipsA1%40michigan.gov%7C654424892f1848d0912508d9d14226e9%7Cd5fb7087377742ad966a892ef47225d1%7C0%7C0%7C637770904306186188%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000&sdata=uNTWaDtZldqRjVbJdThl27J88SDuNP0ol98Ab2yVVQs%3D&reserved=0


 Login using your assigned FTS Username – DCHXXXX (where “XXXX” is your unique Username assigned by 

MDHHS).  

 User ID and Password are both in all CAPS 

 Click Logon button



 The FTS will open on the Available Msgs tab upon login

 Select the Upload message to submit a new file



 Mailbox: DCHEDI

 Class ID: Document Name 

 Transfer Mode: Defaults to Binary

 File: Click Browse to search for your file  which needs to be named exactly as your Application ID

 Click Upload



 Hyperlink to the electronic submission manual: 

https://www.michigan.gov/documents/mdhhs/ESM_ACA_CORE_2016-0131_V3_0_DRAFT_512424_7.pdf

https://www.michigan.gov/documents/mdhhs/ESM_ACA_CORE_2016-0131_V3_0_DRAFT_512424_7.pdf
https://www.michigan.gov/documents/mdhhs/ESM_ACA_CORE_2016-0131_V3_0_DRAFT_512424_7.pdf
https://www.michigan.gov/documents/mdhhs/ESM_ACA_CORE_2016-0131_V3_0_DRAFT_512424_7.pdf


FTS Important Information

 You will receive a message that your file has 

been successfully submitted.

 This message is only an indication that you have 

sent a file to DCHEDI.  This does NOT mean that 

your file is accepted by Michigan Medicaid.  This 

is not a guarantee of reimbursement.

 You will receive a 999 acknowledgement file if 

your file is deemed by CHAMPS to be HIPAA-

compliant. 



FTS Important Information cont.

 The 999-acknowledgement file will have the same application ID 

as the file it corresponds to from sender ID DCHMMIS.  
 Example: Inbound file = 5475 from billing agent sent to DCHEDI (State of Michigan)

 Example: 999 acknowledgement file = 5475 from DCHMMIS (State of Michigan)



FTS Important Information cont.

 Response files are delivered to your FTS mailbox 

when using the HTTPS or SFTP/SSLFTP 

connections.



CORE Connection Options

SOAP+WSDL or MIME Multipart



CORE Connections

● Used by Providers, Billing Agents and Clearinghouses.

● Real-time:

One transaction/One response with a 20 second response time 

guarantee.

● Batch:

Multiple transactions of the same type with a maximum 10-hour 

response time guarantee.

● Currently, CORE supports the 270/271 and 276/277 file types 

only.
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File Accepted = 999(A) -TCNs - Adjudication - RA

File Rejected = 999(R)

Non-HIPAA Compliant file = No 999

Visual Display of Electronic File Submissions

FTS



Billing Agent Resources

● Trading Partner Website: https://www.michigan.gov/mdhhs/0,5885,7-339-71551_2945_42542_42545---,00.html

● HIPAA Companion Guides

● Electronic Submission Manual

 Forms: 

 Electronic Signature Agreement Cover Sheet (MDHHS-5405)

 Electronic Signature Agreement (DCH-1401)

● Trainings: https://www.michigan.gov/mdhhs/0,5885,7-339-71551_2945_5100-127606--,00.html

● Electronic file (5475,5414,4952) and 835/ERA inquiries: 

Automatedbilling@Michigan.gov

● Encounter file inquiries (5476): 

● Questions regarding 834 and 820 files contact: MDHHS-MSA-MCSystemOps@Michigan.gov

● Questions regarding Medicaid Encounter Technical Guidance contact : MDHHSEncounterData@Michigan.gov

● Provider Support (claim adjudication/reimbursement questions): 

● www.Michigan.gov/Medicaidproviders

● ProviderSupport@Michigan.gov or 1-800-292-2550

https://www.michigan.gov/mdhhs/0,5885,7-339-71551_2945_42542_42545---,00.html
http://www.michigan.gov/mdch/0,1607,7-132-2945_42542_42545_42633-150709--,00.html
https://www.michigan.gov/documents/mdhhs/ESM_ACA_CORE_2016-0131_V3_0_DRAFT_512424_7.pdf
http://www.michigan.gov/mdhhs/0,5885,7-339-71551_2945_42542_42543_42546_42553-43782--,00.html
http://www.michigan.gov/mdhhs/0,5885,7-339-71551_2945_42542_42543_42546_42553-43782--,00.html
https://www.michigan.gov/mdhhs/0,5885,7-339-71551_2945_5100-127606--,00.html
mailto:Automatedbilling@Michigan.gov
mailto:MDHHS-MSA-MCSystemOps@michigan.gov
mailto:MDHHSEncounterData@Michigan.gov
http://www.michigan.gov/Medicaidproviders
mailto:ProviderSupport@Michigan.gov

